
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

18 

30 

10 

16 

27 

3 

13 

1 

26 

24 

7 

2 

19 

5 

23 

4 

17 

20 

8 

25 

12 

15 

22 

14 

11 

9 

21 

29 

6 

28 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Rami Azzam 

Samuel Garbutt 

Alex Silanine 

Ramin Arnecke 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Atef Barwani 

Allen Khoury 

Gianluca Elmosi 

Carsten Winter 

Chris Edwards 

Alberto Rubio 

Mohammed Al Shamsi 

Markus Thomas 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Nadia Khan 

Imran Durrani 

Mohammed Ismail 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Dario Rubio 

Joshua Ingle 

Kelly Fergal 

Charles Dexter 

Heiki Eelma 

Eliot Jones 

Romain Fleury 

Juergen Schmitz 

Dharm Patel 

Morgan Malecotte 

Adrian Jones 

Sayed Taifur 

Laps 

8 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.441 

0.647 

0.694 

0.703 

0.748 

0.768 

0.901 

1.082 

1.246 

1.246 

1.422 

1.466 

1.539 

1.740 

1.783 

1.862 

1.880 

1.926 

1.939 

1.963 

1.980 

2.058 

2.091 

2.099 

2.182 

2.448 

2.575 

2.577 

3.824 

Gap 

0.441 

0.206 

0.047 

0.009 

0.045 

0.020 

0.133 

0.181 

0.164 

0.176 

0.044 

0.073 

0.201 

0.043 

0.079 

0.018 

0.046 

0.013 

0.024 

0.017 

0.078 

0.033 

0.008 

0.083 

0.266 

0.127 

0.002 

1.247 

Best Tm 

1:11.308 

1:11.749 

1:11.955 

1:12.002 

1:12.011 

1:12.056 

1:12.076 

1:12.209 

1:12.390 

1:12.554 

1:12.554 

1:12.730 

1:12.774 

1:12.847 

1:13.048 

1:13.091 

1:13.170 

1:13.188 

1:13.234 

1:13.247 

1:13.271 

1:13.288 

1:13.366 

1:13.399 

1:13.407 

1:13.490 

1:13.756 

1:13.883 

1:13.885 

1:15.132 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

KART NO 18 - 3rd Lap Invalidated due to White Line Infringement 

KART NO 29 - BACK OF THE GRID FOR RACE 1 DUE TO UNDER WEIGHT. 

Printed: 30/05/2017 0:05:50 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Ramadan Challenge 2017 - Round 1 

2- SWS RX8 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 22:23:09 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

29/05/2017 22:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

30 

17 

12 

25 

20 

10 

4 

27 

21 

14 

5 

24 

8 

29 

9 

28 

7 

11 

1 

13 

22 

15 

23 

6 

19 

3 

2 

16 

18 

26 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Ramin Arnecke 

Rami Azzam 

Atef Barwani 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Allen Khoury 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Chris Edwards 

Samuel Garbutt 

Markus Thomas 

Alberto Rubio 

Mohammed Ismail 

Mohammed Al Shamsi 

Nadia Khan 

Joshua Ingle 

Gianluca Elmosi 

Charles Dexter 

Alex Silanine 

Dario Rubio 

Carsten Winter 

Juergen Schmitz 

Eliot Jones 

Romain Fleury 

Heiki Eelma 

Sayed Taifur 

Dharm Patel 

Kelly Fergal 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Adrian Jones 

Imran Durrani 

Morgan Malecotte 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

4.074 

10.786 

11.131 

11.542 

12.433 

13.501 

14.436 

15.389 

15.677 

19.721 

19.817 

20.060 

20.264 

20.530 

21.425 

21.676 

22.018 

24.184 

27.429 

27.776 

28.119 

28.472 

29.341 

29.521 

31.519 

31.616 

35.880 

39.917 

44.179 

Gap 

4.074 

6.712 

0.345 

0.411 

0.891 

1.068 

0.935 

0.953 

0.288 

4.044 

0.096 

0.243 

0.204 

0.266 

0.895 

0.251 

0.342 

2.166 

3.245 

0.347 

0.343 

0.353 

0.869 

0.180 

1.998 

0.097 

4.264 

4.037 

4.262 

Best Tm 

1:11.405 

1:11.899 

1:11.854 

1:12.172 

1:12.041 

1:11.882 

1:12.266 

1:12.144 

1:12.207 

1:11.915 

1:12.778 

1:12.490 

1:12.635 

1:12.536 

1:12.538 

1:12.738 

1:12.280 

1:12.419 

1:12.620 

1:13.263 

1:13.100 

1:13.099 

1:13.040 

1:13.122 

1:13.028 

1:12.604 

1:12.565 

1:13.781 

1:13.275 

1:13.455 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

KART NO 2 AND 3 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING  

KART NO 7 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 1 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO UNNECESSARY CONTACT 

Printed: 30/05/2017 0:07:04 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.074 

Avg. Speed 

59.757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.405 

Best Speed 

60.500 

Best Lap by 

30 - Ramin Arnecke 

 

Ramadan Challenge 2017 - Round 1 

2- SWS RX8 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 22:51:47 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

29/05/2017 22:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DQ 

No. 

7 

2 

28 

18 

17 

14 

1 

19 

13 

15 

5 

27 

4 

21 

10 

20 

26 

8 

12 

24 

16 

3 

29 

25 

23 

6 

9 

11 

22 

30 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Rami Azzam 

Ramin Arnecke 

Atef Barwani 

Gianluca Elmosi 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Nadia Khan 

Eliot Jones 

Samuel Garbutt 

Alex Silanine 

Joshua Ingle 

Chris Edwards 

Markus Thomas 

Carsten Winter 

Mohammed Ismail 

Allen Khoury 

Romain Fleury 

Pedja Jakovljevic 

Mohammed Al Shamsi 

Charles Dexter 

Kelly Fergal 

Juergen Schmitz 

Morgan Malecotte 

Sayed Taifur 

Imran Durrani 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Dharm Patel 

Adrian Jones 

Heiki Eelma 

Dario Rubio 

Alberto Rubio 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

Diff 

1.674 

3.436 

3.506 

6.136 

10.727 

10.849 

11.431 

12.068 

12.624 

12.914 

13.054 

15.116 

15.627 

16.916 

17.518 

20.761 

21.039 

23.137 

24.004 

25.605 

26.029 

27.458 

28.249 

29.196 

30.536 

32.749 

35.268 

40.111 

DQ 

Gap 

1.674 

1.762 

0.070 

2.630 

4.591 

0.122 

0.582 

0.637 

0.556 

0.290 

0.140 

2.062 

0.511 

1.289 

0.602 

3.243 

0.278 

2.098 

0.867 

1.601 

0.424 

1.429 

0.791 

0.947 

1.340 

2.213 

2.519 

4.843 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:11.791 

1:11.596 

1:11.827 

1:12.358 

1:12.168 

1:12.716 

1:12.472 

1:12.567 

1:11.892 

1:12.751 

1:12.584 

1:12.066 

1:12.490 

1:12.549 

1:11.846 

1:12.713 

1:11.825 

1:13.081 

1:13.121 

1:12.621 

1:13.229 

1:13.151 

1:13.523 

1:13.226 

1:12.724 

1:12.402 

1:13.091 

1:13.457 

1:13.174 

1:12.503 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

KART NO 6,9,22,23 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 24 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT  

KART NO 30 - DISQUALIFIED DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING 

Printed: 30/05/2017 0:08:55 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.674 

Avg. Speed 

59.040 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.596 

Best Speed 

60.339 

Best Lap by 

2 - Ramin Arnecke 

 

Ramadan Challenge 2017 - Round 1 

2- SWS RX8 

Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 23:37:38 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

29/05/2017 23:25 


